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RCI® Weeks Fees Canada effective August 18, 2018

The following information details the various fees that are associated with your membership

benefits.

Usually on an annual basis, you will also pay a maintenance fee, which is used toward the
operation and upkeep of the resort at which you own. This is not a fee which is collected by RCI -

you pay your resort directly.

In an effort to keep the Canadian fees for RCI services aligned with US fees, RCI reviews the
foreign exchange rates quarterly and makes adjustments when necessary. Please note, however,
that the fees published below may be different from only applying the USD to CAD currency
conversion, due to the inclusion of applicable Canadian taxes.

Annual RCI Weeks Subscription Fees

1 YR

2 YRS
3 YRS
5 YRS

Annual RCI Weeks Platinum Fees

1 YR

2 YRS
3 YRS
4 YRS
5 YRS

Gold Membership Fees

1YR

2 YRS

3 YRS

4 YRS

5 YRS

Exchange Vacations

Exchange Fee - Call Center/RCI.com

Price Per

Total Cost (CAD) Year (CAD)

$126
$227
$316
$506

Total Cost (CAD)

$113

$196
$280
$353
$409

Total Cost (CAD)

$62

$109
$156
$198
$228

Exchange Fee - RCI Cruise (Deposit Trading Power of 7)

Last CallSM Vacations and RCI Cruise Rentals
Last Call - Call Center /RCI.com
RCI Cruise Cash Rental

Managing your Deposits
How to Avoid Losing your Deposit

Deposit Extension - 1 Month
Deposit Extension - 3 Months

CAD (H/S)
$393

$113.50
$105.33
$101.20

Price Per
Year (CAD)

$98.00
$93.33
$88.25
$81.80

Price Per
Year (CAD)

$54.50
$52.00

$49.50
$45.60

CAD (1BR)
$430

You Save
Approx.
(CAD)

9%

16%

19%

You Save

Approx.
(CAD)

13%
17%
27%
32%
You Save

Approx.
(CAD)

12%

16%

20%

26%

CAD

$335

$209

CAD (2BR)

$466
Fee Varies

CAD

$62
$118
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Deposit Extension - 6 Months

Deposit Extension - 12 Months

Combine Deposit Fee - 12 Month expiration
Combine Deposit Fee - 24 Month expiration
Vacation Time Transfer Fee

Deposit Restore

Unit Upgrades and Changes

Managing your Exchange Vacations

Guest Certificate

Trading Power Protection (purchased 30 days or less from the date of vacation
confirmation AND 15 days or more before check-in date)

Trading Power Protection (purchased 31 days or more from the date of vacation
confirmation OR 14 days or less from check-in date)

Miscellaneous Fees

Membership or Deposit Transfer (MTA)

Guest Pass - 5 yr

Directory of Affiliated Resorts (Duplicate) S&H fee
Re-activation of Membership Fee

$160
$188
$188
$258
$137
$97

$69

CAD
$118

$83

$139
CAD
$137
$251
$10
$69

https://www.rci.com/pre-rci-en_US/help/forms-and-fees/wow-member-fe...

RCI fees are subject to change at RCI's sole discretion. For complete details of RCI® subscribing

membership, including RCI's cancellation policy, please consult the Terms and Conditions of

RCI Weeks® Subscribing Membership.

*These services for RCI subscribing members residing in Canada are provided by RCI Canada
ULC. The listed fees for Canadian members include GST/HST as applicable to such member's

Province of residence. The GST/HST rate for each Canadian Province, effective July 1, 2016 is as

follows: BC -12%; QC — 14.975%; ON - 13%; NB, NL, NS, PE - 15%; All other Provinces and

Territories - 5%.

T Network Dues and/or an enrollment fee may be required in addition to the MTA processing

fee.
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RCI® Points Fees Canada effective July 1, 2018

The following information details the various fees that are associated with your membership
benefits.

Usually on an annual basis, you will also pay a maintenance fee, which is used toward the
operation and upkeep of the resort at which you own. This is not a fee which is collected by RCI -
you pay your resort directly.

In an effort to keep the Canadian fees for RCI services aligned with US fees, RCI reviews the
foreign exchange rates quarterly and makes adjustments when necessary. Please note, however,
that the fees published below may be different from only applying the USD to CAD currency
conversion, due to the inclusion of applicable Canadian taxes.

Annual RCI Points® Subscription Fees CAD
1YR $157
2 YRS $290
3 YRS $408
4 YRS $520
5 YRS $635
Price Per
Annual RCI Points Platinum Fees Total Cost (CAD) Year
(CAD)
RCI Points Platinum® 1 Yr $113
RCI Points Platinum® 2 Yrs $196 $98
RCI Points Platinum® 3 Yrs $280 $93.33
RCI Points Platinum® 4 Yrs $353 $88.25
RCI Points Platinum® 5 Yrs $409 $81.80
*Reservation Windows Home Week: 12-13 months in advance Home Resort: 11-12 months in
advance
Home Group: 10-11 months in advance
Price Per
Gold Membership Fees Total Cost (CAD) Year
(CAD)
1YR $62
2YRS $109 $54.50
3 YRS $156 $52
4 YRS $198 $49.50
5YRS $228 $45.60
Exchange Vacations CAD (RCI.com/call center)
Home Week Reservation (7 nights) No Charge
Home Resort Reservation (77 nights) $70
RCI Points Reservation 14 nights + $403
RCI Points Reservation: 7-13 nights $293
RCI Points Reservation 6 nights $279
RCI Points Reservation: 5 nights $251
RCI Points Reservation 4 nights $195
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RCI Points Reservation: 3 nights
RCI Points Reservation 2 nights
RCI Points Reservation: 1 night
RCI Weeks Reservation (77 nights)
Cruise Exchange - 20,000 Points

Last CallSM Vacations

Last Call - Call Center/RCI.com
Managing Your Points
Points Saving Fee

Points Extension -
Less than or Equal to 30,000 Points

Points Extension -
30,001 Points or more

Points Extension Fee - WVO
Flat rate

Points Transfer Fee

Points Rental Fee (Per Point)
Points for Deposit Fee

RCI Points Protection

Purchased 30 days or less from the date of vacation confirmation AND

https://www.rci.com/pre-rci-en_US/help/forms-and-fees/pow-member-fe...

CAD (H/S)
$393

15 days or more before check-in date

1-2 nights
3-4 nights
5+ nights

Purchased 31 days or more from the date of vacation confirmation OR
14 days or less from check-in date

1-2 nights

3-4 nights

5+ nights
Miscellaneous Fees
Guest Certificates

Membership Transfer Application (MTA)

Duplicate Points Directory (S&H)

$153
$111
$83
$335
$209

CAD (1BR)
$430

CAD
(2BR)

$466
CAD

$36
$119

$175

$153
$137

$0.0420
$69

CAD

$55
$69
$83

CAD

$111

$125
$139
CAD
$118
$137

$10

RCI fees are subject to change at RCI's sole discretion. For complete details of RCI subscribing
membership, including RCI's cancellation policy, please consult the Terms and Conditions of

RCI Points® Subscribing Membership.

*These services for RCI subscribing members residing in Canada are provided by RCI Canada
ULC. The listed fees for Canadian members include GST/HST as applicable to such member's
Province of residence. The GST/HST rate for each Canadian Province, effective July 1, 2016 is as
follows: BC - 12%; QC — 14.975%; ON - 13%; NB, NL, NS, PE - 15%; All other Provinces and

Territories - 5%.

T Network Dues and/or an enrollment fee may be required in addition to the MTA processing

fee.
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