## **Weeks Member Fees Canada | RCI Help**

## RCI® Weeks Fees Canada effective August 18, 2018

The following information details the various fees that are associated with your membership benefits.

Usually on an annual basis, you will also pay a maintenance fee, which is used toward the operation and upkeep of the resort at which you own. This is not a fee which is collected by RCI - you pay your resort directly.

In an effort to keep the Canadian fees for RCI services aligned with US fees, RCI reviews the foreign exchange rates quarterly and makes adjustments when necessary. Please note, however, that the fees published below may be different from only applying the USD to CAD currency conversion, due to the inclusion of applicable Canadian taxes.

Annual RCI Weeks Subscription Fees	Total Cost (CAD)	Price Per Year (CAD)	You Save Approx. (CAD)
1 YR	\$126		
2 YRS	\$227	\$113.50	9%
3 YRS	\$316	\$105.33	16%
5 YRS	\$506	\$101.20	19%
Annual RCI Weeks Platinum Fees	Total Cost (CAD)	Price Per Year (CAD)	You Save Approx. (CAD)
1 YR	\$113		
2 YRS	\$196	\$98.00	13%
3 YRS	\$280	\$93.33	17%
4 YRS	\$353	\$88.25	27%
5 YRS	\$409	\$81.80	32%
Gold Membership Fees	Total Cost (CAD)	Price Per Year (CAD)	You Save Approx. (CAD)
1 YR	\$62		
2 YRS	\$109	\$54.50	12%
3 YRS	\$156	\$52.00	16%
4 YRS	\$198	\$49.50	20%
5 YRS	\$228	\$45.60	26%
Exchange Vacations			CAD
Exchange Fee - Call Center/RCI.com			\$335
Exchange Fee - RCI Cruise (Deposit Trading Power of 7)			\$209
Last Call <sup>SM</sup> Vacations and RCI Cruise Rentals	CAD (H/S)	CAD (1BR)	CAD (2BR)
Last Call - Call Center /RCI.com	\$393	\$430	\$466
RCI Cruise Cash Rental			Fee Varies
Managing your Deposits How to Avoid Losing your Deposit			CAD
Deposit Extension - 1 Month			\$62
Deposit Extension - 3 Months			\$118

1 of 2 10/10/2018, 1:04 PM

Deposit Extension - 6 Months	\$160
Deposit Extension - 12 Months	\$188
Combine Deposit Fee - 12 Month expiration	\$188
Combine Deposit Fee - 24 Month expiration	\$258
Vacation Time Transfer Fee	\$137
Deposit Restore	<b>\$</b> 97
Unit Upgrades and Changes	\$69
Managing your Exchange Vacations	CAD
Guest Certificate	\$118
Trading Power Protection (purchased 30 days or less from the date of vacation confirmation AND 15 days or more before check-in date)	\$83
Trading Power Protection (purchased 31 days or more from the date of vacation confirmation OR 14 days or less from check-in date)	\$139
Miscellaneous Fees	CAD
Membership or Deposit Transfer (MTA)	\$137
Guest Pass - 5 yr	\$251
Directory of Affiliated Resorts (Duplicate) S&H fee	\$10
Re-activation of Membership Fee	\$69

RCI fees are subject to change at RCI's sole discretion. For complete details of RCI<sup>®</sup> subscribing membership, including RCI's cancellation policy, please consult the Terms and Conditions of RCI Weeks<sup>®</sup> Subscribing Membership.

\*These services for RCI subscribing members residing in Canada are provided by RCI Canada ULC. The listed fees for Canadian members include GST/HST as applicable to such member's Province of residence. The GST/HST rate for each Canadian Province, effective July 1, 2016 is as follows: BC - 12%; QC - 14.975%; ON - 13%; NB, NL, NS, PE - 15%; All other Provinces and Territories - 5%.

† Network Dues and/or an enrollment fee may be required in addition to the MTA processing fee.

2 of 2

## **Points Member Fees Canada | RCI Help**

## RCI® Points Fees Canada effective July 1, 2018

The following information details the various fees that are associated with your membership benefits.

Usually on an annual basis, you will also pay a maintenance fee, which is used toward the operation and upkeep of the resort at which you own. This is not a fee which is collected by RCI - you pay your resort directly.

In an effort to keep the Canadian fees for RCI services aligned with US fees, RCI reviews the foreign exchange rates quarterly and makes adjustments when necessary. Please note, however, that the fees published below may be different from only applying the USD to CAD currency conversion, due to the inclusion of applicable Canadian taxes.

Annual RCI Points® Subscription Fees		CAD
1 YR		\$157
2 YRS		\$290
3 YRS		\$408
4 YRS		\$520
5 YRS		\$635
Annual RCI Points Platinum Fees	Total Cost (CAD)	Price Per Year (CAD)
RCI Points Platinum® 1 Yr	\$113	
RCI Points Platinum® 2 Yrs	\$196	\$98
RCI Points Platinum® 3 Yrs	\$280	\$93.33
RCI Points Platinum® 4 Yrs	\$353	\$88.25
RCI Points Platinum® 5 Yrs	\$409	\$81.80

<sup>\*</sup>Reservation Windows Home Week: 12-13 months in advance Home Resort: 11-12 months in advance

Home Group: 10-11 months in advance

Gold Membership Fees	Total Cost (CAD)	Price Per Year (CAD)
1 YR	\$62	
2 YRS	\$109	\$54.50
3 YRS	\$156	\$52
4 YRS	\$198	\$49.50
5 YRS	\$228	\$45.60
<b>Exchange Vacations</b>	CAD (RCI.com/call center)	
Home Week Reservation (7 nights)	No Charge	
Home Resort Reservation (7 nights)	<b>\$70</b>	
RCI Points Reservation 14 nights +	\$403	
RCI Points Reservation: 7-13 nights	\$293	
RCI Points Reservation 6 nights	\$279	
RCI Points Reservation: 5 nights	\$251	
RCI Points Reservation 4 nights	\$195	

1 of 2 10/10/2018, 1:02 PM

\$153

RCI Points Reservation: 3 nights

RCI Points Reservation: 3 nights RCI Points Reservation: 1 night RCI Weeks Reservation (7 nights)		\$111 \$83 \$335	
Cruise Exchange - 20,000 Points  Last Call <sup>SM</sup> Vacations	CAD (H/S)	\$209 CAD (1BR)	CAD (2BR)
Last Call - Call Center/RCI.com  Managing Your Points  Points Saving Fee  Points Extension - Less than or Equal to 30,000 Points  Points Extension - 30,001 Points or more  Points Extension Fee - WVO  Flat rate  Points Transfer Fee	\$393	\$430	\$466 <b>CAD</b> \$36 \$119 \$175 \$153 \$137
Points Rental Fee (Per Point) Points for Deposit Fee RCI Points Protection	1. 6	C AND	\$0.0420 \$69
Purchased 30 days or less from the 15 days or more before check-in dat 1-2 nights		n confirmation AND	<b>CAD</b> \$55
3-4 nights 5+ nights Purchased 31 days or more from the	e date of vacati	on confirmation OR	\$69 \$83 <b>CAD</b>
14 days or less from check-in date 1-2 nights 3-4 nights 5+ nights Miscellaneous Fees Guest Certificates Membership Transfer Application (MTA) Duplicate Points Directory (S&H)	)		\$111 \$125 \$139 <b>CAD</b> \$118 \$137

RCI fees are subject to change at RCI's sole discretion. For complete details of RCI subscribing membership, including RCI's cancellation policy, please consult the Terms and Conditions of RCI Points<sup>®</sup> Subscribing Membership.

\*These services for RCI subscribing members residing in Canada are provided by RCI Canada ULC. The listed fees for Canadian members include GST/HST as applicable to such member's Province of residence. The GST/HST rate for each Canadian Province, effective July 1, 2016 is as follows: BC - 12%; QC - 14.975%; ON - 13%; NB, NL, NS, PE - 15%; All other Provinces and Territories - 5%.

† Network Dues and/or an enrollment fee may be required in addition to the MTA processing fee.

2 of 2 10/10/2018, 1:02 PM